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The purpose of this class is teaching students to understand the nature of overseas and international chains.
Moreover, to teach students to know overseas and international chains store's operation pattern and chains business
management.

gmeRy8

201 -
02 :
03 :
FE04:7 :
058 :
2E0634 -
074 :
280834 -
%09 :
108 :
FE11H -
E12:8 .
F13:1 :
F147 :
%154 :
%163 :
B174 :
184 :

IR AR 2 4 i S 55 e AL 35

BUFFEHEESE © TR EESEIREL

BURRESHERSE © CHORACE RS

BRSNS © CORRFEMEE

BB - BEREE

B P i b SR A R A TR

B A g S (P A R 2SR
%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%f#ﬁﬁéﬁ%&ﬁ%fﬁﬂ
B S - R EE SRR AR A
EREB2T| - B EHEE
EXEHSH - EREE RS S A
EFREHSI - BEEREEA TEEER
B P b S A B FE
B \ TEBEA

BUFF R B SEIOTHER]

HERE « SRR TESERN
HRE

Xy es v

SR S8 : 20%
BB : 40%
HATHE : 20%

HiFKE : 20%

AREEIR - BREARBRER -

I

1.Techniques, Tools and Methodologies Applied to Global Supply Chain EcosystemsJorge Luis Garcia-Alcaraz ¢
Cuauhtémoc Sanchez-Ramirez « Liliana Avelar-Sosa ¢ Giner Alor-HernandezSpringer978-3-030-26487-12020(ZF

=)

2.Entrepreneurship in the Asia-Pacific: case studiesJing Wang « Michitaka Kosaka ¢ Ke Xing ¢« Hua BaiSpringer978-
981-32-9361-82020(FF1E)

3.https://chprosen.wixsite.com/my-site(ZXEfi4E EH )
4 Artificial Intelligence in the GulfElie Azar - Anthony N. HaddadSpringer978-981-16-0770-72021(ZF}&)

RHREMSE R




e
AR ERRLERE

L I

ZEMAEHE : https://chprosen.wixsite.com/my-site
E-Mail : chprosen@gm.cyut.edu.tw

Office Hour :

B HA— 55 7~867, 1 25:R-230;

E B, ED~E, 3 E5:R-230;

Syi&4671

(e EA] [1ED]
HEEBMERE - FOLEAEH -



